

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26986/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2012 in AA No.116/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

M/S. MADHUCON PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STRATA GEOSYSTEMS (I) PVT. LTD.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS. 26987 & 26988 of 2013
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar,Adv.
For Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the Petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matters on 22nd
October, 2013, for final disposal.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|
|