

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 26986, 26987 AND 26988
OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. MADHUCON PROJECTS LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S STRATA GEOSYSTEMS (I) PVT. LTD.

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Advocate
accepts notice on behalf of the sole
respondent.
List on 3rd October, 2013 for final
disposal."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is common sole respondent in all the matters above-mentioned who is represented through Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate.

And lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"In view of the letter circulated by
the learned counsel for the Petitioners
seeking adjournment, list the matters on 22nd
October, 2013, for final disposal."**

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR