

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26986/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2012
in AA No.116/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S. MADHUCON PROJECTS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STRATA GEOSYSTEMS (I) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.26987/2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) No.26988/2013 (With office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Srivastava, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Chadha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and upon perusal of the record, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay. Accordingly, these special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, there is no doubt that the learned Arbitrator would appoint an expert in case occasion arises.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master